on May 30, 2012, in Document No. 
5185102, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): U.S. Bank National 
Association, as Trustee for 
Harborview Mortgage Loan Trust 
2005-3, Mortgage Loan Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2005-3 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: Ninety-Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy-Nine and 53/100 
Dollars ($93,979.53) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: Lot 153, Assessor`s 
Plat of the City of DeWitt-North, a 
part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 
4, the Northeast 1/4, the Northwest 
1/4, the Southeast 1/4 and the 
Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, the

[...]

Guerrero and Leslay Guerrero, hus-
band and wife, to PNC Bank, 
National Association, Mortgagee, 
dated June 24, 2022 and recorded 
August 2, 2022 in Instrument 
Number 5327721 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of One Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Five Hundred Eighty-Seven and 
38/100 Dollars ($130,587.38). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public venue at the place of

[...]

on May 30, 2012, in Document No. 
5185102, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): U.S. Bank National 
Association, as Trustee for 
Harborview Mortgage Loan Trust 
2005-3, Mortgage Loan Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2005-3 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: Ninety-Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy-Nine and 53/100 
Dollars ($93,979.53) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: Lot 153, Assessor`s 
Plat of the City of DeWitt-North, a 
part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 
4, the Northeast 1/4, the Northwest 
1/4, the Southeast 1/4 and the 
Southwest 1/4 of Section 5, the

[...]

CATES, SERIES 2006-OC10, as 
assignee as documented by an assign-
ment dated March 6, 2012 and record-
ed on March 13, 2012 and given docu-
ment number 5181658 in Clinton 
County Records, Michigan, on which 
mortgage there is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of TWO 
HUNDRED TWELVE THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE 
AND 67/100 DOLLARS 
($212,329.67). Said premises are situ-
ated in the Township of Dewitt, 
County of Clinton, State of Michigan, 
and are described as: Lot 19 of Windy 
Ridge, part of the Northwest 1/4 of 
Section 30, T5N, R2W, DeWitt 
Township, Clinton County, Michigan, 
according to the recorded plat thereof

[...]

solely as nominee for lender and 
lender`s successors and assigns Date 
of mortgage: July 15, 2022 Recorded 
on July 20, 2022, in Document No. 
5327329, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Nationstar Mortgage LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: Eighty-Six Thousand Eleven 
and 70/100 Dollars ($86,011.70) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: The 
East half of Lot 7, all of Lot 8, and the 
North 102 feet of the West 15 feet of 
Lot 9, Block 20, Village of Ovid, 
Clinton County, Michigan, according 
to the plat thereof, as recorded in Liber

[...]

nominee for lender and lender`s suc-
cessors and assigns Date of mortgage: 
March 26, 2021 Recorded on March 
29, 2021, in Document No. 5307535, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): Union 
Home Mortgage Corp. Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
Three Hundred Eighty-Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Seven 
and 54/100 Dollars ($383,227.54) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: Unit 
No. 34 in Serenity Place at Lakeside 
Village Condominiums, according to 
the Master Deed as recorded in 
Instrument Number 5251722, and 
Amendments thereto, Clinton County 
Records, and designated as Clinton